Tinaroo Environmental Education Centre - Fees & Charges 2024

State Schools at Black Gully Campus:

Charge per student ($) Charge per accompanying adult ($)

Day Visit 24 0

3 Day Camp 145 81

e Accom and meals only 119 81

4 Day Camp 212 116

e Accom and meals only 173 116

5 Day Camp 279 151

e Accom and meals only 227 151

Independent Schools at Black Gully Campus:

Charge per student ($) Charge per accompanying adult ($)

Day Visit 36 0

3 Day Camp 169 81

e Accom and meals only 130 81

4 Day Camp 248 116

e Accom and meals only 190 116

5 Day Camp 327 151

e Accom and meals only 249 151

State Schools at Barron River Campus:

Charge per student ($) Charge per accompanying adult ($)

Day Visit 24 0

3 Day Camp 169 121
e Accom and meals only 143 121
4 Day Camp 247 175
e Accom and meals only 208 175
5 Day Camp 325 229
e Accom and meals only 273 229

Independent Schools at Barron River Campus:

Charge per student ($) Charge per accompanying adult ($)

Day Visit 36 0

3 Day Camp 193 121
e Accom and meals only 154 121
4 Day Camp 283 175
e Accom and meals only 225 175
5 Day Camp 373 229
e Accom and meals only 295 229

Notes:

e “3/4/5 day camp” meals included in the package are from first day lunch to last day lunch

e “accommodation and meals only” also includes a charge for facility use

e day visit charge does not include meals. Additional fee of $11 (Black Gully) or $13 (Barron
River) applies for lunch (includes afternoon tea)
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TEEC Fees & Charges 2024 (All fees are excluding GST)

STUDENTS CAMPED AT BLACK GULLY IN TENTS

Accommodation Fees $10/student/night

Education Services $24 /student/day (*SS) Only a $12 (*SS) / $18 (*1S) activity charge on first and last day
$36/student/day (*IS) of camp

Provision of Food $11/person/meal Including adults

Night Activity (Bat Talk) $6/student

STUDENTS CAMPED AT BARRON RIVER IN DORMS

Accommodation Fees $15/student/night Including adults

Education Services $24 /student/day (*SS) Only a $12 (*SS)/$18 (*IS) activity charge on first and last day of
$36/student/day (*IS) camp

Provision of Food $13/person/meal Including adults

Night Activity (Bat Talk) $6/student

CHARGES FOR ACTIVITIES RUN FOR SCHOOLS NOT CAMPED AT EITHER CENTRE

Full day of activities based at Black Gully or $24 /student (*SS) Eg. Group challenges & scoop nets, or High Ropes & swim, or
Barron River $36/student (*IS) Giant Swing and Rafts etc

Half Day Activity (offsite) $18/student

Full Day Activity (offsite) $36/student

Sailing Session

Cost per student per day depends
on number of students

Mandatory 2-3 full day activity for Yr 7 and up, covers
gear/safety boat/vessel hire & instruction

Survivor Activity (half day)

$36/student/day

Year 9 and up

Boating Program

$25 /boat/day + 1hr sustainability session $5.50/student

If equipment is lost or damaged, replacement costs will be added to the invoice.

(*SS) State School, (*IS) Independent School

HIRE CHARGES

By special arrangement TEEC gear is available for hire. Groups must be able to demonstrate
that they have suitably qualified personnel to lead the activities.

Raft Building Gear $90/day
Canoes $30/canoe/day Includes paddles and PFDs.
Abseiling Gear $150/class set Under very special arrangement.
Back Packs $15/student/day
Other Camp Gear $10/student/day/item
Use of High Ropes Course $30/student Under very special arrangement.
Use of Giant Swing $20/student Under very special arrangement.
Use of Group Challenge Adventure Course $15/student Half day visit
Use of a Safety Boat $90/per day Under special arrangement.
Use of Hall (Barron River) $600/per day or

$200/evening

Fees for Private Groups (All fees are excluding GST)

PRIVATE GROUPS AND WEEKEND USE at Black Gully

Each group must carry their own Public Liability Insurance Cover. All prices include GST.
Generally, this Centre does not run activities during weekends and holiday periods.

Use of Grounds and Toilet Facilities (Camping without the kitchen)

$20/person/day

Level 4 Key

$25/person/night

$40/person/weekend

Use of Grounds and Toilet Facilities and Kitchen

$25/person/day

Level 3 Key

$30/person/night

$50/person/weekend

For Extended Stays

$25 /person/night

There is a minimum charge of $300 for any group staying at the Centre, either for a day or a weekend.

Tents are not available for hire. Canoes - $30/canoe/day (Must have a qualified leader).

SCHOOL STAFF GROUPS

$15/person/day

$20/person/night

WEEKEND USE - CONDITONS

Vehicles must not be driven on the tent banks.

Facility must be left clean and tidy.

Children aged 3 and under are free.

There is no guarantee that you will have the facilities to yourself.

Water skiing, tubing and jet-skiing are not permitted in Black Gully Bay.

Education Queensland has a “No Smoking and No Alcohol” policy within school grounds. Please contact the Principal

for further clarification, if required.
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